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TWO STAGE RESEARCGH APPROACH

.QUANTITATIVE

Conducted May 2023

Students aged
13-17 (Year 9-12

1,000 respondents,
nationally
‘epresentative

UCAS

.QUALITATIVE

Conducted July 2023

Students aged
13-17 (Year 9-12

24 yO

UNg people

including parents







BEING ABLE TO FIND A JOB, AND A JOB THEY
WILL ACTUALLY ENJOY IS A WORRY FOR SOME

31% of young people are worried about ‘finding a job when they leave education’

1. Stability I I ’ I 2. Grades and
and Income Uncertainty

3. Skills and 4. Social Anxiety
Competition and Confidence
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STUDENT PERSPECTIVES ON CHALLENGES AND PRESSURES

| have no idea I'm not trying to map | feel quite a bit of My choices are
what career | out my future — I'm pressure from my restricted by not
want to doin sticking to what | enjoy parents to make having enough
the future / what | am good at, good decisions about money
and the rest will take my future

care of itself education/careers




STUDENT STORIES:SHARING WHAT MATTERS
ON FUTURE ASPIRATIONS AND CONCGERNS

WHAT CONGERNS OR
QUESTIONS DO YOU HAVE
ABOUT YOUR FUTURE IN
HIGHER EDUCATION?

UCAS










UNIVERSITY PROS AND CONS
PROS

Better chance of getting a well-paid job

39% “| feel it is good to get a
degree as it can give you
%
347% better job opportunities
31% and the experience”

Better chance of achieving my chosen career

Would open my career options

To learn new skills 28% (Female, 16)

Meeting new people 27%

Increasing my independence/freedom _ 26%
Allow me to pursue my passion _ 24%
Social I|fe/ 1{6) enj oy myself _ 21 °/o Q3.8 In your opinion, what are the MAIN ADVANTAGES/POSITIVES of..MAX 5 RESPONSES
Q3.9 What are the MAIN DISADVANTAGES/NEGATIVES of ..MAX 5 RESPONSES. BASE: All Respondents (1000)




UNIVERSITY PROS AND CONS
CONS

35% get a good job if | don't go
It might be stressful / a lot to cope with ? to university, | want to
359, study engineering science
The cost - | can’t afford to go and I'm hoping | can get
Moving away from home, from family/friends _ 310 geta good job
& (Male, 14)
Having to keep studying A waste of money _ 17%
Lack of relevant work experience _ 16%

Q3.8 In your opinion, what are the MAIN ADVANTAGES/POSITIVES of..MAX 5 RESPONSES
Q3.9 What are the MAIN DISADVANTAGES/NEGATIVES of ..MAX 5 RESPONSES. BASE: All Respondents (1000)




STUDENT STORIES:

UNIVERSITY PROS AND GONS

WHAT CONCERNSOR
QUESTIONS DO YOU HAVE )«
ABOUT YOURFUTUREIN == e

\ 1 .







CHOOSING WHERE TO STUDY

Overall, 24% already have a preferred university whilst another 35% have a shortlist. 41% have no idea

100%
90%
80%
70%

60%

50%

40%
‘ Preferred Uni
‘ Shortlist

@ No Idea

30%

20%

10%

0%

Yro9 Yri10 YriT Yri12

Q3.24i Do you already know where you'd like to apply to? Base: All most likely to go to University (94/85/93/110)




WHO ARE THEY DISCUSSING THEIR OPTIONS WITH?

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30% () Parents/carers
‘ Teachers — Specialists

20% () Teachers - General
@ Friends

10% @ siblings

0%

Yro9 Yri10 YriT Yri12

Q5.11 Have you discussed your options at 18 i.e., after school/college with any of the following people? Base: All Respondents (250/250/251/249)




AND YET THESE ARE SOME OF THE MOST USEFUL CONVERSATIONS

Teachers — Specialists

in Career Guidance Brothers & Sisters

Parents/carers Teachers — General

Had a discussion 67 34 31 19 35
Ym(ﬁiguasvseignad ; 70 39 43 22 35
Extremely useful 29 29 35 30 19
Extremely / very 63 67 73 57 50
USEE;@ (/E]f‘atirﬁge'y/ 94 95 96 01 38

Q5.12 How useful have you found discussing your options with...Base 669/351/191/313/338
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AWIDE VARIETY OF PREFERRED FORMATS FOR RECEIVING INFORMATION

Social media
Conversations

Videos - real people
Step by step instructions
Written text

Regular email updates
Personalised tools

Full listings / search tools
Digital conversations
Videos — animation
Podcasts

Diagrams/infographics

UC/\S Q5.15 What are you preferred formats for getting that information? Base: All respondents 1000



STUDENT STORIES:

HOW TO BETTER SUPPORT YOUR UNI JOURNEY

AS YOU CONTEMPLATE THE IDEA
OF ATTENDING UNIVERSITY,
WHAT SPECIFIC INFORMATION,
RESOURGES, OR SUPPORT D0 YOU
FEEL WOULD BE MOST VALUABLE
IN ASSISTING YOU WITH YOUR
DECISION-MAKING PROCESS?

UCAS







KEY INFORMATION THAT STUDENTS ARE LOOKING FOR
|
°;

Information from employers

: Conversations — in person or
Information from students over the phone (9)

Prefer

social Practical guidelines on applying Diagrams / infographics (6)

edie Step-by-step instructions (6)
5-min teaser on a ‘day-in-the-life ‘of |
Students Written text (5)

Digital conversations (5)

Information on financial support |
Regular emails / newsletters (3)

Lecturer giving a 5-min teaser of a lecture Podcasts (3)

What grades or subjects are needed for Full listing / search tools (2)

Prefer VIDEOS of real their career
people talking to the

camera (also prefer
animated/cartoon LOWER PREFERENCE
style videos)

UC/\S Source: Qualitative research 20



RESEARCHING UNIVERSITIES: WHERE TO START

RESOURGES USED

The Uni's Website 92% b

Prospectus — digital/online 35%
Social media 32%
Open day — digital/online 30%

Open day - in real life 28%
Prospectus — physical, printed copy 25%
Other websites 22%

Regular updates/newsletters

UC/\S Q3.27 How much research have you done so far into different Universities and what they have to offer? Base: All most likely to go to University 382 /
Q3.28 Which of these resources, if any, have you used so far — for any of the Universities you might have looked at. those who have some research 281



0% OF STUDENTS KNOW WHAT A PROSPECTUS IS

UC/\S Q. Do you know what a ‘Prospectus’ is? Base = 250 Year 9, 250 Year 10, 251 Year 11, 249 Year 12 22



BY YEAR 12 ALMOST 8 IN 10 KNOW WHAT A PROSPECTUS IS

KNOW WHAT A PROSPECTUS IS?

Yes — | have looked at one or

(o)
more printed versions 27%

Yes — | have looked at one or

o
more digital versions 25%

Yes — although | haven't

o
looked at any 23%

No — | don't know what a

. 18%
Prospectus is °

Not sure 11%

UC/\S Q5.18 Do you know what an ‘Open Day’ is at University? Q5.19 An Open Day is an opportunity for prospective students and their parents to visit 23

a university campus and speak to staff and current students. Do you think you would be more to attend an Open Day In Person or Digitally? Base: All Respondents 1000




BY YEAR 12 ALMOST 8 IN 10 KNOW WHAT A PROSPECTUS IS

PREFERRED FORMAT?

Makes no difference

(o)
' /
— would use either 27%

Printed full 24%
brochure
Digital / online experience that is
J P 23%

personalised to the individual

Printed personalised

(o)
Wou.ldn t 59,
use either
Don’t know 9%

UC/\S Q5.18 Do you know what an ‘Open Day’ is at University? Q5.19 An Open Day is an opportunity for prospective students and their parents to visit 24

a university campus and speak to staff and current students. Do you think you would be more to attend an Open Day In Person or Digitally? Base: All Respondents 1000




BY Y12,9IN10 HAD HEARD OF UNIVERSITY OPEN DAYS

KNOW WHAT AN OPEN DAY IS?

Yes — | have been to one or
more in person

19%

Yes — | have been to one or
more digital open-days

Yes — although | haven't been
to any yet

96%

No — | don't know what an
Open Day is

Not sure

UC/\S Q5.18 Do you know what an ‘Open Day’ is at University? Q5.19 An Open Day is an opportunity for prospective students and their parents to visit 25

a university campus and speak to staff and current students. Do you think you would be more to attend an Open Day In Person or Digitally? Base: All Respondents 1000




THERE'S A STRONG PREFERENCE FOR F2F

PREFERRED FORMAT?
nrerson. | >

Depends on
nere 1o I 78%
"Conive I 12"
online ’
Depends on

something else

- -
| can’t imagine going to 59
any University Open Days °

Don’t know - 6%

UC/\S Q5.18 Do you know what an ‘Open Day’ is at University? Q5.19 An Open Day is an opportunity for prospective students and their parents to visit 26

a university campus and speak to staff and current students. Do you think you would be more to attend an Open Day In Person or Digitally? Base: All Respondents 1000




National
Careers
Service

A417% Yr9/46% Yr 10 35% Yr9/36% Yr10
50% Yr 11/ 62% Yr 12 A4% Yr 11/ 45% Yr 12

Apprenticeships

unifrog e | Afhagfn g @ start @ D CetMyfirstlob X | | © N &TU Mﬁ?is“w

19% 1B% 13% 12% 10% 8% 1% 1% 6%
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KEY RESEARCGH TOOLS FOR FUTURE STUDENTS

T [NFORMATIVE, INSPIRING, REFLECTIVE AND USER-FRIENDLY WEBSITE

@ DIGITAL & PRINTED PROSPECTS
ENGAGING OPEN DAYS

UCAS







REAGH THE RIGHT AUDIENGE NOW

TARGET STUDENTS
EARLY IN THE CYCLE

RECRUIT THE RIGHT PEOPLE,
FOR THE RIGHT COURSE

TRACK CAMPAIGNS THROUGHTO
APPLICATION AND ACCEPTANCE AR

R
. N



PRECISION TARGETING

TOP 5 SUBJECT AREAS STUDENTS ARE INTERESTED IN

As of February 2024
Business and Management Studies [ 86,888 87% UF
Medicine and Allied Subjects [ 88,198 STUDENTS
| In the last full
Computer Science [ 92,902

cycle went on
to apply for the

Law [ 95,922 subject they

registered their

Psychology e 110,091 interest in

0 20,000 40,000 60,000 80,000 100,000 120,000




YOUNG PEOPLE AND PROSPECTIVE
STUDENTS ARE DEALING WITH
THEIR OWN SET OF CHALLENGES,
NOTABLY THE ONGOING
COST-OF-LIVING GRISIS.

UCAS







REACH TOMORROW S APPLICANTS TODAY

TOTAL PRE-APPLICANT 2024 SIGN UP GROWTH DURING 2023 CYCLE
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REACH TOMORROW S APPLICANTS TODAY

CLICK RATE**

4.50%
4.10%

3.50% 0% 25 3.20%
3.00% -

2.50%
2.00%
1.50%
1.00%
0.50%
0.00%

2.707

Feb-23 Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23 Jul-23 Aug-23

UC/\S **Pre-applicant 2023 email clickthrough rates, from Feb23 - Aug23




BOOST YOUR EARLY AWARENESS

Provider Pages UniBuddy

Featured open days /@ Springpod



THANKYOU. 1y o 5
QUESTIONS?

UCAS ;
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